

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 3/27/2020 Bill No: 2020-0245, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution providing for a non-monetary settlement in favor of Bryan Campbell, Esquire, fully releasing the City from all claims and liability for alleged monies owed to him for professional services provided to City of Pittsburgh professional police officers/FOP Members who were named as parties to lawsuits filed in state or federal court as described in a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 19-007775.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor, through the City Solicitor, is hereby authorized to enter into a Full and Final Release releasing the City of Pittsburgh from any and all liability in connection with any fees owed to Bryan Campbell, Esquire, for alleged monies owed to him for professional services provided to City of Pittsburgh professional police officers/FOP Members who were named as parties to lawsuits filed in state or federal court as described in a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 19-007775.